GRAND RAPIDS AREA LIBRARY BOARD
MEETING MINUTES

' Wednesday, August 13, 2025
GRAND RAPIDS 5:00 PM

ITS IN MINNESOTA'S NATURE

CALL TO ORDER: Pursuant to due notice and call thereof, a Regular meeting of the Grand Rapids
Area Library Board will be held on Wednesday, August 13, at 5:00 PM in City Council Chambers, 420
North Pokegama Avenue, Grand Rapids, Minnesota.

Chair Martin called meeting to order at 5:00 PM.
CALL OF ROLL:
Present: Barr, Casteel, Dobbs, Litchke, Martin, Richards, Squadroni, Teigland
Absent: King
Staff: Amy Dettmer, Library Director
APPROVAL OF AGENDA:
Motion: approve agenda
Mover: Richards
Seconder: Dobbs
Result: Passed unanimously
PUBLIC COMMENT (if anyone wishes to address the Board):
None
APPROVAL OF MINUTES:
1. Consider approval of Library Board Minutes
Motion to approve Minutes
Mover: Richards
Seconder: Litchke

Result: Passed unanimously



COMMUNICATIONS:
2. Note of appreciation from Danielle.
FINANCIAL REPORT & CLAIMS (Roll Call Vote Required):
2. Consider approval of Library Bill List.
Motion to approve Bill List
Mover: Barr
Seconder: Dobbs
Result: Passed 8-0 via roll-call
CONSENT AGENDA (Roll Call Vote Required):
3. Consider accepting donations.
Motion to: approve Consent Agenda
Mover: Dobbs
Seconder: Casteel

Result: Passed 8-0 via roll-call

REGULAR AGENDA:

4. Library advocacy update
Informational

UPDATES:
Friends
By Teigland — book sale in July was a huge success.
By Dettmer- 19 volunteers 75 hours at book sale.
Foundation
By Barr — Next meeting is 9-18 at CPC.
STAFF REPORTS:
6. Review library reports and statistics.

ADJOURNMENT:



Chair Martin adjourned the meeting at 5:17.

NEXT REGULAR MEETING IS SCHEDULED FOR SEPTEMBER 10, 2025, AT 5:00 PM.

ATTEST: AMY DETTMER, Director of Library Services



EFT Payment
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
Total

- Payment Amount

3,522.65
105.85
2,530.00
210.53
148.95
428.66
382.95
151.66
1,900.00
400.00
20.38
2,300.00
52.85
33.45
176.70
842.70
13,207.33
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Item 3.

- - - - ~ Billing Address
INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES LLONE INGRAM BLMIAVERGNE TN 370&hited States
DEMCO IN®D BOX 88628ILWAUKEE WI 53288-862hited States
GARTNER REFRIGERATION CZ331 W SUPERIOR SIULUTH MN 558Qfhited States
MIDWEST TAPE L1217 TIMBERWOLF DRIVHEOLLAND OH 4352#ited States
BLACKSTONE PUBLISHIN®D BOX 7809¢HILADELPHIA PA 191Tited States
INNOVATIVE OFFICE SOLUTIONS LUG®CKBOX #1314340 BOX 14MINNEAPOLIS MN 554&(hited States
PERSONNEL DYNAMICS LLBD4 NW 1ST AWED BOX 1@GRAND RAPIDS MN 55744hited States
VESTIS GROUP, INSDO COLONIAL CENTER PARKWAUITE1400SWELL GA 300Thited States
ITASCAAREA SCHOOLS COLLABORATIES0 SW 7TH AVENUERAND RAPIDS MN 55744hited States
BUNES SEPTIC SERVICE IN#D693 BLUEBIRD DBRAND RAPIDS MN 55744hited States
BTAC AQUISITION CORBAKER & TAYLOR LLRO BOX 277930N'LANTA GA 303&hited States
ALLISON PETERSONORTHWOODS CLEANING COMPANN064 DANSON RBRAND RAPIDS MN 55744hited States
ARROWHEAD LIBRARY SYSTES528 EMERALD AWEOUNTAIN IRON MN 557 &ited States
EBSCO INDUSTRIES, INEBSCO SUBSCRIPTION SERVIGEAYMENT PROCESSING CENTHRO BOX 2046@IALLAS TX 75324hited States
SANDSTROM'S INED57 E HWYFD BOX 2@RAND RAPIDS MN 55744hited States
SHI INTERNATIONAL CORF3 KNIGHTSBRIDGE ROABISCATAWAY NJ 088%4hited States




Meeting |dentifier

Library Meeting
Library Meeting
Library Meeting
Library Meeting
Library Meeting
Library Meeting
Library Meeting
Library Meeting
Library Meeting
Library Meeting
Library Meeting
Library Meeting
Library Meeting
Library Meeting
Library Meeting
Library Meeting
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Item 4.

RESOLUTION NO. 2025-08
A RESOLUTION ACCEPTING DONATIONS

WHEREAS, Minnesota State Statutes 465.03, states that cities may accept gifts of real or personal
property, including money, and use them in accordance with the terms the donor prescribes, and

WHEREAS, every such acceptance shall be by resolution of the governing body adopted by a two-thirds
majority of its members,

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Library Board of the City of Grand Rapids, Itasca
County, Minnesota, accepts the listed donations and terms of the donors as follows:

Grand Rapids Area Library Foundation - $2,475.28

Neil Nicolaus and Susan Johnston - $52.00 for The Sun magazine

Adopted this 13th day of August 2025 P j /] B

Eg;dy @h’ President

Z)p\/ mﬁ/f) wy\

Jenr(ilfer BaYr, Secretary
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