

GRAND RAPIDS AREA LIBRARY BOARD MEETING MINUTES

Wednesday, August 13, 2025 5:00 PM

CALL TO ORDER: Pursuant to due notice and call thereof, a Regular meeting of the Grand Rapids Area Library Board will be held on Wednesday, August 13, at 5:00 PM in City Council Chambers, 420 North Pokegama Avenue, Grand Rapids, Minnesota.

Chair Martin called meeting to order at 5:00 PM.

CALL OF ROLL:

Present: Barr, Casteel, Dobbs, Litchke, Martin, Richards, Squadroni, Teigland

Absent: King

Staff: Amy Dettmer, Library Director

APPROVAL OF AGENDA:

Motion: approve agenda

Mover: Richards

Seconder: Dobbs

Result: Passed unanimously

PUBLIC COMMENT (if anyone wishes to address the Board):

None

APPROVAL OF MINUTES:

1. Consider approval of Library Board Minutes

Motion to approve Minutes

Mover: Richards

Seconder: Litchke

Result: Passed unanimously

COMMUNICATIONS:

2. Note of appreciation from Danielle.

FINANCIAL REPORT & CLAIMS (Roll Call Vote Required):

2. Consider approval of Library Bill List.

Motion to approve Bill List

Mover: Barr

Seconder: Dobbs

Result: Passed 8-0 via roll-call

CONSENT AGENDA (Roll Call Vote Required):

3. Consider accepting donations.

Motion to: approve Consent Agenda

Mover: Dobbs

Seconder: Casteel

Result: Passed 8-0 via roll-call

REGULAR AGENDA:

4. Library advocacy update Informational

UPDATES:

Friends

By Teigland – book sale in July was a huge success.

By Dettmer- 19 volunteers 75 hours at book sale.

Foundation

By Barr – Next meeting is 9-18 at CPC.

STAFF REPORTS:

6. Review library reports and statistics.

ADJOURNMENT:

Chair Martin adjourned the meeting at 5:17.

NEXT REGULAR MEETING IS SCHEDULED FOR SEPTEMBER 10, 2025, AT $5:00~\mathrm{PM}.$

ATTEST: AMY DETTMER, Director of Library Services

EFT Payment	Payment Amount
No	3,522.65
No	105.85
No	2,530.00
No	210.53
No	148.95
No	428.66
No	382.95
No	151.66
No	1,900.00
No	400.00
No	20.38
No	2,300.00
No	52.85
No	33.45
No	176.70
No	842.70
Total	13,207.33

Billing Address

INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES LLOONE INGRAM BLWDAVERGNE TN 370& Dited States

DEMCO INTO BOX 8862& LWAUKEE WI 53288-862& Dited States

GARTNER REFRIGERATION C2031 W SUPERIOR SOULUTH MN 5580& Dited States

MIDWEST TAPE LLC17 TIMBERWOLF DRIVEDLLAND OH 4352& Dited States

BLACKSTONE PUBLISHINGO BOX 780962HILADELPHIA PA 1917& Dited States

INNOVATIVE OFFICE SOLUTIONS LUCOCKBOX #13143AD BOX 14 MINNEAPOLIS MN 554& Dited States

PERSONNEL DYNAMICS LL6004 NW 1ST AVEO BOX 1903RAND RAPIDS MN 5574& Dited States

VESTIS GROUP, INSOO COLONIAL CENTER PARKWAS UITE14ROSWELL GA 3007 Dited States

ITASCA AREA SCHOOLS COLLABORATIVES OSW 7TH AVENUES RAND RAPIDS MN 5574AD INTED STATES BUNES SEPTIC SERVICE INCO693 BLUEBIRD DESRAND RAPIDS MN 5574AD INTED STATES BTAC AQUISITION CORBAKER & TAYLOR LIPPO BOX 27793CTLANTA GA 3038AD INTED SMN 5574AD INTED SMN 5574AD RAPIDS MN 55

SHI INTERNATIONAL CORPS KNIGHTSBRIDGE ROAPISCATAWAY NJ 08854hited States

Meeting Identifier Library Meeting Library Meeting

- Library Meeting
- Library Meeting Library Meeting
- Library Meeting
- Library Meeting Library Meeting
- Library Meeting
- Library Meeting Library Meeting
- Library Meeting
- Library Meeting
- Library Meeting Library Meeting
- Library Meeting

RESOLUTION NO. 2025-08 A RESOLUTION ACCEPTING DONATIONS

WHEREAS, Minnesota State Statutes 465.03, states that cities may accept gifts of real or personal property, including money, and use them in accordance with the terms the donor prescribes, and

WHEREAS, every such acceptance shall be by resolution of the governing body adopted by a two-thirds majority of its members,

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Library Board of the City of Grand Rapids, Itasca County, Minnesota, accepts the listed donations and terms of the donors as follows:

Grand Rapids Area Library Foundation - \$2,475.28

Neil Nicolaus and Susan Johnston - \$52.00 for The Sun magazine

Adopted this 13th day of August 2025

vndy Martin, President

Jennifer Barr, Secretary